

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: C  
Project No.: TX RRP BRAZ 10(1)  
Project Name: BRAZORIA TOUR LOOP ROAD - SCHEDULE C

State: TX  
County: BRAZORIA  
FISH & WILDLIFE SERVICE

Opened at: FHWA-CFL Division Office, Lakewood,  
By: Lori Kliethermes  
Date: 01/14/03

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: LeeAnn Bush

Title: A/E Contracting Specialist Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Awarded to: W.T. Byler Company, LP Date: 1/23/03

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP 15203 LILLJA ROAD HOUSTON, TX 77060	939,924.03	
CRAIG & HEIDT, INC. 1970 KNOLL HOUSTON, TX 77080	1,268,133.30	
Engineer's Estimate	1,013,428.60	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/14/03

Schedule: C

Project No.: TX RRP BRAZ 10(1)

Project Name: BRAZORIA TOUR LOOP ROAD - SCHEDULE C

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	ALL	69,500.00	69,500.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		124,000.00	124,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90,000.00	90,000.00
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	1.933	3,575.00	6,910.48
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		9,000.00	17,397.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,200.00	6,185.60
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	1.933	2,000.00	3,866.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		7,500.00	14,497.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	3,479.40
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	3	1,250.00	3,750.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		1,500.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	3,900.00
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	1.933	2,350.00	4,542.55
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		4,600.00	8,891.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,700.00	7,152.10
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	40	125.00	5,000.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		200.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	4,800.00
15216A	Each	Parking area survey and staking			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	1	3,275.00	3,275.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		12,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	ALL	17,500.00	17,500.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		53,000.00	53,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	40,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/14/03

Schedule: C

Project No.: TX RRP BRAZ 10(1)

Project Name: BRAZORIA TOUR LOOP ROAD - SCHEDULE C

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15703	m	Silt fence			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	820	8.25	6,765.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		13.00	10,660.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	16,400.00
15734	m	Sediment control log			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	280	12.50	3,500.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		36.00	10,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	5,600.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	950	5.50	5,225.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		3.75	3,562.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	11,400.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	3.5	8,650.00	30,275.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		8,650.00	30,275.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	8,750.00
20301B	Each	Removal of signs			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	4	150.00	600.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		150.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	600.00
20301CA	Each	Removal of cattleguard			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	2	500.00	1,000.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		2,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	4,000.00
20301H	Each	Removal of pipe culverts			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	5	500.00	2,500.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		1,300.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	1,500.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	1,058	6.75	7,141.50
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		13.00	13,754.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	15,870.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/14/03

Schedule: C

Project No.: TX RRP BRAZ 10(1)

Project Name: BRAZORIA TOUR LOOP ROAD - SCHEDULE C

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20403	m3	Unclassified borrow			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	10,200	10.00	102,000.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		19.00	193,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	204,000.00
21301AN	m2	Subgrade stabilization with lime, 150 mm depth			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	15,470	1.80	27,846.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		4.75	73,482.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.70	26,299.00
21302	t	Lime			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	230	130.00	29,900.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		104.00	23,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	20,700.00
25101A	m3	Placed riprap class 1			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	520	112.50	58,500.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		98.00	50,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	20,800.00
30802B	t	Roadway aggregate method 2			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	1,460	25.00	36,500.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		44.00	64,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	43,800.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	5,450	55.00	299,750.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		52.00	283,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	245,250.00
40904CB	t	Emulsified asphalt grade CRS-2			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	17.5	385.00	6,737.50
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		330.00	5,775.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	7,875.00
41103	t	Blotter			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	125	77.50	9,687.50
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		55.00	6,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	12,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/14/03

Schedule: C

Project No.: TX RRP BRAZ 10(1)

Project Name: BRAZORIA TOUR LOOP ROAD - SCHEDULE C

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41201CM	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	20	525.00	10,500.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		330.00	6,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		385.00	7,700.00
60201HC	m	300 mm reinforced concrete pipe culvert			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	14	115.00	1,610.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		164.00	2,296.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	2,100.00
60201MC	m	600 mm reinforced concrete pipe culvert			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	42	215.00	9,030.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		246.00	10,332.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	7,140.00
60206MC	Each	End section for 600 mm reinforced concrete pipe culvert			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	4	1,250.00	5,000.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		1,500.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	3,200.00
60902N	m	Portland cement concrete curb and gutter, 150 mm depth			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	585	42.50	24,862.50
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		32.00	18,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28.00	16,380.00
62201AE	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	40	45.00	1,800.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		35.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	2,400.00
62201BB	Hour	Backhoe loader, 120 liter minimum rated capacity bucket (450 mm width)			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	40	60.00	2,400.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		47.00	1,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	2,800.00
62201CD	Hour	Wheel loader, 2 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	40	90.00	3,600.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		65.00	2,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	3,200.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/14/03

Schedule: C

Project No.: TX RRP BRAZ 10(1)

Project Name: BRAZORIA TOUR LOOP ROAD - SCHEDULE C

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201DC	Hour	Bulldozer, 90 kW minimum flywheel power			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	10	90.00	900.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		65.00	650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	800.00
62201E	Hour	Roller			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	20	65.00	1,300.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		58.00	1,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,000.00
62201LA	Hour	Motor grader, 2.4 meter minimum blade			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	80	90.00	7,200.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		67.00	5,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	7,200.00
62201M	Hour	Hydraulic excavator			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	40	100.00	4,000.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		90.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	4,800.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	80	15.00	1,200.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		16.50	1,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	2,400.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	2,070	5.00	10,350.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		18.00	37,260.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	24,840.00
62901B	m2	Erosion control mat type 2			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	650	3.00	1,950.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		4.00	2,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	2,600.00
62903	m2	Cellular confinement system			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	1,550	10.00	15,500.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		26.00	40,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	31,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/14/03

Schedule: C

Project No.: TX RRP BRAZ 10(1)

Project Name: BRAZORIA TOUR LOOP ROAD - SCHEDULE C

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63302	m2	Sign installation			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	6	1,050.00	6,300.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		900.00	5,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	3,000.00
63306B	Each	Object markers type 2			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	6	235.00	1,410.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		800.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	480.00
63307	Each	Delineators			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	15	120.00	1,800.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		100.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	600.00
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	8	410.00	3,280.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		350.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	2,000.00
63402H	m2	Pavement markings type H			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	675	35.00	23,625.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		28.00	18,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	10,125.00
63506	Each	Cone			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	50	50.00	2,500.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		50.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	750.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	28	185.00	5,180.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		180.00	5,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	5,040.00
63508	Each	Drum			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	100	90.00	9,000.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		100.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	9,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/14/03

Schedule: C

Project No.: TX RRP BRAZ 10(1)

Project Name: BRAZORIA TOUR LOOP ROAD - SCHEDULE C

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	1,800	15.00	27,000.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		20.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	54,000.00
63515	km	Temporary pavement markings			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	1.750	8,900.00	15,575.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		7,500.00	13,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	1,312.50
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	20	30.00	600.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		70.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	900.00
63521C	Each	Warning light type C			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	6	30.00	180.00
		CRAIG & HEIDT, INC.		70.00	420.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	300.00